
Annual Vehicle Statistics 2023

TOTAL MOTORCYCLE POPULATION BY MAKE
 1

(End of Period)

Make Fuel Type 2022 2023

A.J.S. Petrol 1              1              

ADIVA Petrol 755          662          

AIDEA Electric 5              76            

ALRENDO Electric 2              3              

APRILIA Petrol 680          590          

B.M.W. Petrol 3,603       3,808       

B.M.W. Electric 1              4              

B.S.A. Petrol 21            21            

BAJAJ Petrol 1,475       1,127       

BENELLI Petrol 5              4              

BETA Petrol 33            34            

BIMOTA Petrol 6              5              

BRIXTON Petrol 39            65            

CAGIVA Petrol 10            10            

CAN-AM Petrol 57            55            

CFMOTO Petrol 174          275          

CHUNLAN Petrol 1              

COSA Petrol 1              

DAELIM Petrol 426          317          

DAYI MOTOR Electric 2              4              

DERBI Petrol 5              4              

DONGMA Electric 3              

DUCATI Petrol 1,911       2,004       

ENERGICA Electric 1              1              

GAS GAS Petrol 4              7              

HARLEY DAVIDSON Petrol 2,168       2,224       

HONDA Petrol 41,537     41,424     

HUSQVARNA Petrol 153          179          

HYOSUNG Petrol 3              3              

INDIAN Petrol 43            44            

ITALJET Petrol 33            58            

JIANSHE Petrol 2              1              

K.T.M. Petrol 2,514       2,403       

KAWASAKI Petrol 2,196       2,166       

KEEWAY Petrol 51            19            

KIDEN Petrol 1              1              

KOLLTER Electric 1              

KYMCO Petrol 1,563       1,438       

LAMBRETTA Petrol 318          327          

LEXMOTO Petrol 20            19            

LML Petrol 18            14            

M.V. AGUSTA Petrol 184          178          

MATCHLESS Petrol 3              3              

MEGELLI Petrol 2              1              

MLE Petrol 32            8              

MODENAS Petrol 5              5              

MOTO GUZZI Petrol 111          119          

MOTO MORINI Petrol 2              

MUTT Petrol 223          296          

NORTON Petrol 26            26            

P.G.O. Petrol 182          146          

PAIJIFA Petrol 2              2              

PEUGEOT Petrol 140          169          

MVP01-8-MC by make(2022-2023) 
Customer Services Division

Land Transport Authority



Annual Vehicle Statistics 2023

TOTAL MOTORCYCLE POPULATION BY MAKE
 1

(End of Period)

Make Fuel Type 2022 2023

PIAGGIO Petrol 4,492       4,225       

QINGQI Petrol 22            21            

QJMOTOR Electric 3              

QUADRO Petrol 17            19            

R.A.P. Electric 104          175          

REGAL-RAPTOR Petrol 2              2              

RIEJU Petrol 29            21            

ROYAL ALLOY Petrol 60            77            

ROYAL ENFIELD Petrol 426          539          

SACHS Petrol 6              6              

SACIN Petrol 12            4              

SANG YANG Petrol 1              1              

SANYANG Petrol 4              2              

SCOMADI Petrol 58            51            

STANDARD Petrol 1              1              

SUZUKI Petrol 4,195       3,972       

SYM Petrol 3,482       2,860       

TGB Petrol 1              

TITAN Petrol 1              1              

TM RACING Petrol 1              1              

TRIUMPH Petrol 1,105       1,149       

TVS Petrol 24            45            

VELOCETTE Petrol 1              1              

VESPA Petrol 906          782          

VICTORY Petrol 18            16            

VINCENT Petrol 1              1              

VYRUS Petrol 1              1              

YAMAHA Petrol 67,010     69,213     

ZF-KY Petrol 9              30            

ZONGSHEN Petrol 106          101          

ZONTES Petrol 249          316          

TOTAL 143,092   143,992   

Note :
 1

  Figures include tax exempted and VQS exempted vehicles.

MVP01-8-MC by make(2022-2023) 
Customer Services Division

Land Transport Authority



Annual Vehicle Statistics 2023

TOTAL MOTORCYCLE POPULATION BY MAKE
 1

(End of Period)

Make 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

A.J.S. 1              1              

A-BIKE 6              6              5              

ADIVA 97            221          393          569          758          751          731          731          751          755          662          

AIDEA 5              76            

ALRENDO 2              3              

APRILIA 1,436       1,451       1,414       1,379       1,342       1,230       1,093       969          812          680          590          

B.M.W. 1,502       1,950       2,319       2,690       2,890       3,021       3,127       3,394       3,460       3,604       3,812       

B.S.A. 21            22            21            21            20            21            21            21            21            21            

BAJAJ 2,688       2,745       2,666       2,461       2,344       2,102       1,938       1,796       1,633       1,475       1,127       

BENELLI 26            20            15            13            9              6              5              5              4              

BETA 9              27            33            33            34            

BIMOTA 7              8              8              8              8              8              7              6              6              6              5              

BRIXTON 29            29            29            39            65            

CAGIVA 65            59            52            45            39            28            18            15            15            10            10            

CAN-AM 37            42            46            47            47            47            46            47            53            57            55            

CFMOTO 21            174          275          

CHUNLAN 1              

COSA 27            23            21            17            10            1              

CPI 75            64            59            45            33            13            6              

DAELIM 1,745       1,573       1,456       1,336       1,209       1,028       796          654          543          426          317          

DAYI MOTOR 2              4              

DERBI 77            72            68            64            50            38            26            10            5              5              4              

DONGMA 3              

DUCATI 1,201       1,369       1,457       1,520       1,537       1,566       1,628       1,688       1,803       1,911       2,004       

EMAX 5              

ENERGICA 1              1              

GAS GAS 5              5              4              7              

HARLEY DAVIDSON 1,806       1,883       1,955       2,017       2,090       2,119       2,111       2,084       2,130       2,168       2,224       

HONDA 55,797     54,633     53,256     52,246     50,118     46,975     45,553     43,866     42,942     41,537     41,424     

HUSQVARNA 137          132          124          107          98            91            83            96            120          153          179          

HYOSUNG 82            65            31            13            10            7              5              3              3              

INDIAN 18            23            31            33            36            40            43            43            44            

ITALJET 6              5              5              5              5              33            58            

JIANSHE 20            23            23            20            9              2              1              

K.T.M. 1,280       1,648       1,991       2,291       2,557       2,603       2,674       2,649       2,610       2,514       2,403       

KAWASAKI 3,075       3,070       3,095       2,987       2,925       2,833       2,796       2,642       2,429       2,196       2,166       

KEEWAY 121          131          135          140          141          131          107          95            76            51            19            

KIDEN 1              1              

KOLLTER 1              

KYMCO 1,056       1,208       1,351       1,465       1,536       1,584       1,680       1,634       1,601       1,563       1,438       

LAMBRETTA 17            21            22            24            27            52            201          261          303          318          327          

LEXMOTO 47            45            55            35            28            20            19            

LML 274          247          178          143          116          81            43            28            24            18            14            

M.V. AGUSTA 81            85            115          143          179          179          172          173          185          184          178          

MATCHLESS 3              3              

MEGELLI 85            82            75            64            52            25            12            6              2              1              

MLE 89            127          125          124          119          107          78            59            45            32            8              

MODENAS 123          112          93            71            55            50            40            35            14            5              5              

MOTO GUZZI 52            63            68            85            94            97            104          108          111          111          119          

MOTO MORINI 2              

MUTT 46            145          223          296          

NORTON 20            21            21            21            27            27            27            27            26            26            26            

P.G.O. 374          402          447          465          464          410          349          303          241          182          146          

MVP01-8-MC by make(2013-2023) 
Customer Services Division

Land Transport Authority



Annual Vehicle Statistics 2023

TOTAL MOTORCYCLE POPULATION BY MAKE
 1

(End of Period)

Make 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

PAIJIFA 6              6              6              5              5              2              2              

PEUGEOT 29            55            55            54            48            44            69            113          121          140          169          

PIAGGIO 8,298       8,126       7,825       7,391       6,962       6,351       5,683       5,185       4,771       4,492       4,225       

QINGQI 5              8              8              24            24            24            22            21            

QJMOTOR 3              

QUADRO 7              14            17            19            

R.A.P. 104          175          

REGAL-RAPTOR 22            20            19            17            16            12            11            5              5              2              2              

RIEJU 134          136          138          140          134          126          106          78            50            29            21            

ROYAL ALLOY 34            60            77            

ROYAL ENFIELD 112          124          122          120          130          126          137          183          269          426          539          

SACHS 149          135          108          98            62            21            9              8              7              6              6              

SACIN 46            48            48            46            45            40            37            35            24            12            4              

SANG YANG 5              1              1              

SANYANG 60            44            41            38            27            17            10            7              4              2              

SCOMADI 103          137          139          97            76            62            58            51            

STANDARD 1              1              

SUZUKI 6,771       6,442       6,387       6,277       6,076       5,572       5,026       4,709       4,426       4,195       3,972       

SYM 4,142       4,479       4,480       4,471       4,598       4,645       4,687       4,459       4,010       3,482       2,860       

TGB 17            35            21            7              1              

TIGER 6              5              5              

TITAN 1              1              

TM RACING 1              1              

TRIUMPH 493          575          662          716          841          899          966          1,015       1,050       1,105       1,149       

TVS 106          104          98            96            94            89            63            35            24            24            45            

VELOCETTE 1              1              

VESPA 3,446       3,303       3,196       3,044       2,775       2,196       1,724       1,499       1,228       906          782          

VICTORY 8              13            18            18            18            18            18            18            16            

VINCENT 1              1              

VYRUS 1              1              

YAMAHA 47,390     47,651     47,389     47,503     48,664     49,589     56,337     60,039     63,471     67,010     69,213     

ZF-KY 9              30            

ZIPSTAR 8              5              

ZONGSHEN 199          175          168          190          194          197          180          148          119          106          101          

ZONTES 39            140          200          249          316          

OTHERS 23            34            39            54            31            40            40            37            39            

TOTAL 144,934   145,026   143,900   143,052   141,916   137,480   140,891   141,403   142,229   143,092   143,992   

Note :
 1

  Figures include tax exempted and VQS exempted vehicles.

MVP01-8-MC by make(2013-2023) 
Customer Services Division

Land Transport Authority
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